componentescomponentes
RELM - SHOULDER Brasil
Av. Eliza Rosa Colla Padoan, 45 - CETIS - Módulo 3 -CEP: 85503-380 - Bairro Fraron - Pato Branco-PR - Tel: (55) (46) 3225-2446
TO39, F11, F12 SAW Resonator
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Center Frequency (Fc) See Table 1
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) See Table 1

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (all in mm)DESCRIPTION
TO39
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM (Example)
HDRTO39-433.92-75-S-XX
Package
HDRTO39/HDRF11/
HDRF12
Operating Temperature Range*
S=Standard
Options (can be blank)
S= Standard
X= Additional Specifi cations
Center Frequency in MHz
See table 1
Frequency Tolerance in kHz
See table 1
Center
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency
Tolerance
(KHz)
Insertion
Loss (dB)
Package
115.0 ± 100 2.5 F12
119.2 ± 100 2.5 F12
224.500 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
260.000 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
293.975 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
297.800 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
303.875 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
303.825 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
304.300 ± 100 2.5 TO39,F11
305.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
307.500 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
308.500 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
310.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
414.500 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
315.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
316.800 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
318.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
320.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
325.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
330.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
335.100 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
340.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
345.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
360.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
372.500 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
Pin Connection
1 Input
2 Case Ground
3 Case Ground
4 Output
Pin Connection
1 Input
2 Case Ground
3 Case Ground
4 Output
Center
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency
Tolerance
(KHz)
Insertion
Loss (dB)
Package
382.840 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
383.160 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
390.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11
395.000 ± 75 2.5 TO39,F11